

EXECUTIVE ORDER #199

Relating to a Special Election for the Sixty-Fourth State Assembly District

WHEREAS, State Representative Peter W. Barca submitted his resignation as a State Representative for the Sixty-Fourth Assembly District, effective Tuesday, June 8, 1993, to become a member of the United States House $q\underline{f}$. Representatives;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TOMMY G. THOMPSON, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, pursuant to Wisconsin Statute section 8.50(4)(e) order that a special election be held on August 31, 1993 to fill the vacancy in the Sixty-Fourth Assembly District. A description of the boundaries of the Sixty-Fourth Assembly District as created in <u>Prosser et. al. v. Elections Board et. al.</u>, Civil Action 92-C-0078-C (W.D. Wis. 1992) is set out in the 1991-92 Wisconsin Statutes following s.4.005. The term will expire on the first Monday in January, 1995 and, if a primary is necessary, it shall be held on August 3, 1993. Circulation of nomination papers for candidates may begin on the date of this order and nomination papers may be filed no later than 5:00 p.m., July 6, 1993. This election shall be held, conducted, canvassed and returned in accordance with law.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this Thirtieth day of June in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-three.

OMMY G. THOMPSON Governor

By the Governor:

Follette ungles /a DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE

Secretary of State